EMERGENCY POWERS (COVID 19 PANDEMIC) (MANAGEMENT AND RECOVERY)(AMENDMENT) (NO. 3) ORDER, 2021

Arrangement of Orders

Order		
1.	Citation	2
2.	Amendment of order 44A of the principal Order.	2
	Amendment of order 44C of the principal Order	
5.		
6.	Amendment of order 44D of the principal Order.	

EMERGENCY POWERS (COVID 19 PANDEMIC) (MANAGEMENT AND RECOVERY) REGULATIONS, 2021

EMERGENCY POWERS (COVID 19 PANDEMIC) (MANAGEMENT AND RECOVERY)(AMENDMENT)(NO. 3) ORDER, 2021

In exercise of the powers conferred by the Emergency Powers (Covid 19 Pandemic)(Management and Recovery) Regulations, 2021, I HEREBY make the following Order —

1. Citation.

This Order may be cited as the Emergency Powers (Covid 19 Pandemic) (Management and Recovery)(Amendment)(No. 3) Order, 2021.

2. Amendment of order 44A of the principal Order.

Order 44A of the principal Order is amended by the deletion of the words "8:00 pm" and the substitution of the words "10:00 pm".

3. Amendment of order 44B of the principal Order.

Order 44B of the principal Order is amended by the deletion of the words "7:00 pm" and the substitution of the words "9:00 pm".

4. Amendment of order 44C of the principal Order.

Order 44C of the principal Order is amended by the deletion of the words "8:00 pm" and the substitution of the words "10:00 pm".

5. Insertion of order 44CC of the principal Order.

The principal Order is amended by the insertion, immediately after order 44C of the following new order 44CC—

"44CC. Harvesting of crabs in the Berry Islands.

The harvesting of crabs in the Berry Islands is permitted beyond the hours of curfew set out in order 44C.".

6. Amendment of order 44D of the principal Order.

Order 44D of the principal Order is amended by the deletion of the words "7:00 pm" and the substitution of the words "9:00 pm".

Made this Mhday of June, 2021

PRIME MINISTER